

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST**Senate Amendment (SA-SB523)**Received: **03/04/2008**Received By: **btradewe**Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mark Miller (608) 266-9170**By/Representing: **John Stolzenberg, Leg. Council**This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**Drafter: **btradewe**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Environment - water quality**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**Requester's email: **Sen.Miller@legis.wisconsin.gov**Carbon copy (CC:) to: **John.Stolzenberg@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Withdrawal combined amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?							
/1	btradewe 03/04/2008	lkunkel 03/04/2008	jfrantze 03/04/2008	_____	lparisi 03/04/2008	lparisi 03/04/2008	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB523)

Received: 03/04/2008

Received By: btradewe

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Mark Miller (608) 266-9170

By/Representing: John Stolzenberg, Leg. Council

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: btradewe

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Environment - water quality

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Sen.Miller@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to: John.Stolzenberg@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given


Topic:

Withdrawal combined amendment

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	btradewe	1/mk 3/4					

FE Sent For:

<END>

LRBa1436/1	6	withdrawal
LRBa1452/1	20	withdrawal
LRBa1474/1	2	withdrawal
LRBa1475/1	3	withdrawal
LRBa1478/P1	5	withdrawal
LRBa1491/P1	1	withdrawal
LRBa1492/P1	7	withdrawal
LRBa1493/P1	8	withdrawal
LRBa1496/P1	12	withdrawal
LRBa1500/P1	21	withdrawal
LRBa1501/P1	22	withdrawal
LRBa1502/P1	23	withdrawal
LRBa1509/P1	29	withdrawal
LRBa1510/P1	30	withdrawal
LRBa1511/P11	31	withdrawal
LRBa1512/P1	32	withdrawal
LRBa1513/P1	33	withdrawal
LRBa1514/P1	34	withdrawal

a1491.35 Page 132, line 12: after that line insert:
a1475.1 Page 133, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21.
a1491.36 Page 135, line 6: delete lines 6 to 23.
a1452.2 Page 136, line 5: after that line insert:
a1496.30 Page 138, line 3: after "(5)" insert "to which the state decision-making
standard under sub. (5m) or the compact decision-making standard
under sub. (6) applies".
a1509.2 Page 142, line 19: after that line insert:
a1514.2 Page 143, line 2: delete "defendant" and substitute "violation".
a1491.37 Page 147, line 18: after that line insert:
a1491.38 Page 147, line 22: after "281.34," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>281.344 (5),
281.346 (5),>".
a1491.39 Page 148, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.
a1491.40 Page 148, line 8: after that line insert:
a1491.41 Page 149, line 8: delete lines 8 to 18.
a1491.42 Page 149, line 18: after that line insert:
a1491.43 Page 149, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and s. 281.344>" and
substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>and, before the compact's effective date, s.
281.344>".

Sorted Item List

<u>Store File Name</u>	<u>Text</u>
a1491.1	Page 17, line 9: delete lines 9 to 23.
a1496.1	Page 62, line 15: after that line insert:
a1493.1	Page 64, line 23: after that line insert:
a1496.2	Page 65, line 14: delete "common distribution system" and substitute "single facility or public water supply system".
a1502.1	Page 67, line 21: delete "1. Except as provided in subd. 2., if" and substitute "If".
a1502.2	Page 68, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.
a1496.3	Page 78, line 10: delete "subd. 2." and substitute "subds. 2. and 3e.".
a1496.4	Page 78, line 15: delete "If" and substitute "Except as provided in subd. 3e., if".
a1496.5	Page 78, line 19: after that line insert:
a1510.1	Page 79, line 12: delete that line and substitute:
a1500.1	Page 80, line 12: after "dates," insert "except as provided in sub. (4s) (bm),".
a1492.1	Page 81, line 1: delete "reporting, metering, and surveillance" and substitute "estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring".
a1474.1	Page 81, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.
a1500.2	Page 81, line 15: after "permit" insert ", except as provided in par. (bm)".
a1500.3	Page 81, line 17: after that line insert:
a1511.1	Page 82, line 25: after "approvals" insert "that are required for the withdrawal".
a1511.2	Page 83, line 1: delete "that are required for the withdrawal,".
a1496.6	Page 83, line 2: after "is" insert ", except as provided in subd. 3e.,".
a1496.7	Page 83, line 11: after that line insert:
a1511.3	Page 84, line 15: after "approvals" insert "that are required for modifying the withdrawal".
a1511.4	Page 84, line 16: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with "withdrawal," on line 17.
a1496.8	Page 84, line 18: after "amount" insert " that is, except as provided in subd. 3e.,".

- a1496.9 Page 85, line 2: after that line insert:
- a1436.1 Page 85, line 20: before "compliance" insert "substantial".
- a1512.1 Page 86, line 1: delete "relevant facts or" and substitute "material facts or substantially".
- a1496.10 Page 86, line 14: delete "or 3m. or (e) 3." and substitute ", 3e., or 3m. or (e) 3., 3e.,".
- a1492.2 Page 86, line 16: delete "reporting, metering, and surveillance" and substitute "estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring".
- a1491.2 Page 86, line 23: after that line insert:
- a1474.2 Page 86, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 87, line 2.
- a1511.5 Page 88, line 4: after "approvals" insert "that are required for the withdrawal".
- a1511.6 Page 88, line 5: delete "that are required for the withdrawal,".
- a1496.11 Page 88, line 7: after "is" insert ", except as provided in subd. 3e.,".
- a1496.12 Page 88, line 15: after that line insert:
- a1511.7 Page 89, line 8: after "approvals" insert "that are required for modifying the withdrawal".
- a1511.8 Page 89, line 9: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with "withdrawal," on line 10.
- a1496.13 Page 89, line 11: after "amount" insert " that is, except as provided in subd. 3e.,".
- a1496.14 Page 89, line 19: after that line insert:
- a1436.2 Page 90, line 10: before "compliance" insert "substantial".
- a1512.2 Page 90, line 15: delete "relevant".
- a1512.3 Page 90, line 16: delete "facts or" and substitute "material facts or substantially".
- a1478.1 Page 90, line 17: delete that line and substitute:
- a1452.1 Page 90, line 24: after that line insert:
- a1509.1 Page 94, line 2: after that line insert:
- a1514.1 Page 94, line 10: delete "defendant" and substitute "violation".
- a1496.15 Page 96, line 21: after that line insert:
- a1493.2 Page 99, line 5: after that line insert:
- a1496.16 Page 99, line 23: delete "common distribution system" and substitute "single facility or public water supply system".

- a1501.1 Page 100, line 12: delete that line.
- a1501.2 Page 100, line 15: delete the material beginning with "There" and ending with "use." on line 16.
- a1501.3 Page 100, line 20: delete that line.
- a1502.3 Page 102, line 18: delete "1. Except as provided in subd. 2., if" and substitute "If".
- a1502.4 Page 102, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 103, line 3.
- a1500.4 Page 112, line 5: after "(5)" insert ", except as provided in sub. (4s) (bm)".
- a1492.3 Page 112, line 13: delete "reporting, metering, and surveillance" and substitute "estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring".
- a1474.3 Page 112, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20.
- a1500.5 Page 113, line 2: after "(4s)" insert ", except as provided in par. (bm)".
- a1500.6 Page 113, line 4: after that line insert:
- a1511.9 Page 113, line 21: after "approvals" insert "that are required for the withdrawal".
- a1511.10 Page 113, line 22: delete "that are required for the withdrawal,".
- a1496.17 Page 113, line 23: after "is" insert ", except as provided in subd. 3e.,".
- a1496.18 Page 114, line 8: after that line insert:
- a1511.11 Page 115, line 15: after "approvals" insert "that are required for modifying the withdrawal".
- a1511.12 Page 115, line 16: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with "withdrawal," on line 17.
- a1496.19 Page 115, line 18: after "amount" insert " that is, except as provided in subd. 3e.,".
- a1496.20 Page 115, line 19: substitute "a." for "1.".
- a1496.21 Page 116, line 1: substitute "b." for "2.".
- a1496.22 Page 116, line 2: after that line insert:
- a1436.3 Page 117, line 1: before "compliance" insert "substantial".
- a1512.4 Page 117, line 7: delete "relevant facts or" and substitute "material facts or substantially".
- a1496.23 Page 117, line 20: delete the material beginning with "or 3m., (g)" and ending with "3." on line 21 and substitute ", 3e., or 3m., (g) 3., 3e., or 3m., or (j) 3., 3e.,".
- a1513.1 Page 117, line 22: after "tracking" insert "substantial".

- a1492.4 Page 118, line 1: delete “reporting, metering, and surveillance” and substitute “estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring”.
- a1491.3 Page 118, line 8: after that line insert:
- a1474.4 Page 118, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.
- a1511.13 Page 119, line 2: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the withdrawal”.
- a1511.14 Page 119, line 3: delete “that are required for the withdrawal,”.
- a1496.24 Page 119, line 5: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.,”.
- a1496.25 Page 119, line 15: after that line insert:
- a1491.4 Page 120, line 15: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 18.
- a1491.5 Page 120, line 19: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”.
- a1491.6 Page 120, line 25: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on page 121, line 2.
- a1491.7 Page 121, line 2: after that line insert:
- a1491.8 Page 121, line 11: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 14.
- a1491.9 Page 121, line 15: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”.
- a1491.10 Page 121, line 22: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 24.
- a1491.11 Page 121, line 24: after that line insert:
- a1511.15 Page 122, line 12: after “approvals” insert “that are required for modifying the withdrawal”.
- a1511.16 Page 122, line 13: delete the material beginning with “that” and ending with “withdrawal,” on line 14.
- a1496.26 Page 122, line 15: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.,”.
- a1496.27 Page 123, line 2: after that line insert:
- a1491.12 Page 124, line 4: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(ks)” on line 7.
- a1491.13 Page 124, line 8: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”.
- a1491.14 Page 124, line 15: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(ks)” on line 18.
- a1491.15 Page 124, line 18: after that line insert:
- a1436.4 Page 125, line 6: before “compliance” insert “substantial”.
- a1511.17 Page 125, line 7: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the withdrawal”.

- a1511.18 Page 125, line 8: delete “that are required for the withdrawal.”
- a1496.28 Page 125, line 12: after “amount” insert “ that is, except as provided in subd. 3e.”.
- a1496.29 Page 125, line 23: after that line insert:
- a1436.5 Page 126, line 2: before “compliance” insert “substantial”.
- a1491.16 Page 127, line 2: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(ks)” on line 5.
- a1491.17 Page 127, line 6: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”.
- a1491.18 Page 127, line 13: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(ks)” on line 16.
- a1491.19 Page 127, line 16: after that line insert:
- a1491.20 Page 127, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 128, line 6.
- a1491.21 Page 128, line 25: delete “, (6), or (6m)” and substitute “or (6)”.
- a1491.22 Page 129, line 8: delete “, (6), or” and substitute “or (6)”.
- a1491.23 Page 129, line 9: delete “(6m)”.
- a1512.5 Page 129, line 12: delete “relevant facts or” and substitute “material facts or substantially”.
- a1478.2 Page 129, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute:
- a1491.24 Page 129, line 24: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on page 130, line 2.
- a1491.25 Page 130, line 3: after “date,” insert “except as provided in subd. 3.”.
- a1491.26 Page 130, line 9: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 12.
- a1491.27 Page 130, line 12: after that line insert:
- a1491.28 Page 130, line 21: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 24.
- a1491.29 Page 131, line 1: after “date,” insert “except as provided in subd. 3.”.
- a1491.30 Page 131, line 8: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 11.
- a1491.31 Page 131, line 11: after that line insert:
- a1491.32 Page 131, line 22: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 25.
- a1491.33 Page 132, line 1: after “date,” insert “except as provided in subd. 3.”.
- a1491.34 Page 132, line 9: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with “(6m)” on line 12.



State of Wisconsin
2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1529/P1

RCT:...:pg

all
rnr

2145

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT ,

TO 2007 SENATE BILL 523

This is a
compiled
amendment

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 1. Page 17, line 9: delete lines 9 to 23. ✓

3 2. Page 62, line 15: after that line insert: ✓

4 "(j) "Facility" means an operating plant or establishment providing electricity
5 to the public or carrying on any manufacturing activity, trade, or business on one site,
6 including similar plants or establishments under common ownership or control
7 located on contiguous properties."

8 3. Page 64, line 23: after that line insert: ✓

9 "(wp) "Water supply system," when not preceded by "public," means one of the
10 following:

11 1. Except as provided in subd. 2., the equipment handling water from the point
12 of intake of the water to the first point at which the water is used.

1 2. For a system for providing a public water supply, the equipment from the
2 point of intake of the water to first point at which the water is distributed.”

3 **4.** Page 65, line 14: delete “common distribution system” and substitute
4 “single facility or public water supply system”. ✓

5 **5.** Page 67, line 21: delete “1. Except as provided in subd. 2., if” and substitute
6 “If”. ✓

7 **6.** Page 68, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7. ✓

8 **7.** Page 78, line 10: delete “subd. 2.” and substitute “subds. 2. and 3e.”. ✓

9 **8.** Page 78, line 15: delete “If” and substitute “Except as provided in subd. 3e.,
10 if”. ✓

11 **9.** Page 78, line 19: after that line insert:

12 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
13 a facility, the department shall determine the amount under subd. 1. for each of the
14 water supply systems to which subd. 2. does not apply and shall determine the
15 amount under subd. 2. for each of the water supply systems to which subd. 2. applies
16 and shall provide an estimate of the initial withdrawal amount that is equal to the
17 sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply systems.”. ✓

18 **10.** Page 79, line 12: delete that line and substitute:

19 “7. Other relevant information.”. ✓

20 **11.** Page 80, line 12: after “dates,” insert “except as provided in sub. (4s) (bm),”. ✓

21 **12.** Page 81, line 1: delete “reporting, metering, and surveillance” and
22 substitute “estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if
23 necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring”. ✓

1 **13.** Page 81, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8. ✓

2 **14.** Page 81, line 15: after “permit” insert “, except as provided in par. (bm)”. ✓

3 **15.** Page 81, line 17: after that line insert:

4 “(bm) *Waiver.* The department may waive the requirement to obtain coverage
5 under a general permit for a person making a withdrawal that is covered by a permit
6 under s. 30.18 (2) (a)”. ✓

7 **16.** Page 82, line 25: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the
8 withdrawal”. ✓

9 **17.** Page 83, line 1: delete “that are required for the withdrawal,”. ✓

10 **18.** Page 83, line 2: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.”. ✓

11 **19.** Page 83, line 11: after that line insert:

12 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
13 a facility, the department shall determine the smallest amounts under subd. 3. a. or
14 b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify a withdrawal amount that
15 is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply systems.”. ✓

16 **20.** Page 84, line 15: after “approvals” insert “that are required for modifying
17 the withdrawal”. ✓

18 **21.** Page 84, line 16: delete the material beginning with “that” and ending
19 with “withdrawal,” on line 17. ✓

20 **22.** Page 84, line 18: after “amount” insert “that is, except as provided in subd.
21 3e.”. ✓

22 **23.** Page 85, line 2: after that line insert:

1 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
2 a facility, the department shall determine the smallest amount under subd. 3. a. or
3 b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify a withdrawal amount that
4 is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply systems.”. ✓

5 **24.** Page 85, line 20: before “compliance” insert “substantial”. ✓

6 **25.** Page 86, line 1: delete “relevant facts or” and substitute “material facts or
7 substantially”. ✓

8 **26.** Page 86, line 14: delete “or 3m. or (e) 3.” and substitute “, 3e., or 3m. or (e)
9 3., 3e.”. ✓

10 **27.** Page 86, line 16: delete “reporting, metering, and surveillance” and
11 substitute “estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if
12 necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring”. ✓

13 **28.** Page 86, line 23: after that line insert:

14 “6m. If s. 281.35 (4) applies to the withdrawal, the matters under s. 281.35 (6)
15 (a).” ✓

16 **29.** Page 86, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17 with page 87, line 2. ✓

18 **30.** Page 88, line 4: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the
19 withdrawal”. ✓

20 **31.** Page 88, line 5: delete “that are required for the withdrawal,”. ✓

21 **32.** Page 88, line 7: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.”. ✓

22 **33.** Page 88, line 15: after that line insert: ✓

1 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
2 a facility, the department shall determine the smaller of the amounts under subd. 3.
3 a. or b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify a withdrawal amount
4 that is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply
5 systems.”. ✓

6 **34.** Page 89, line 8: after “approvals” insert “that are required for modifying
7 the withdrawal”. ✓

8 **35.** Page 89, line 9: delete the material beginning with “that” and ending with
9 “withdrawal,” on line 10. ✓

10 **36.** Page 89, line 11: after “amount” insert “that is, except as provided in subd.
11 3e.”. ✓

12 **37.** Page 89, line 19: after that line insert:

13 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
14 a facility, the department shall determine the smallest amount under subd. 3. a. or
15 b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify a withdrawal amount that
16 is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply systems.”. ✓

17 **38.** Page 90, line 10: before “compliance” insert “substantial”. ✓

18 **39.** Page 90, line 15: delete “relevant”. ✓

19 **40.** Page 90, line 16: delete “facts or” and substitute “material facts or
20 substantially”. ✓

21 **41.** Page 90, line 17: delete that line and substitute:

22 “(i) *Transfer of control.* A permit is not transferable to any person except after
23 notice to the department. A person who proposes to assume control over a permitted

1 withdrawal shall file with the department a permit application and a statement of
2 acceptance of the permit. The department may require modification or revocation
3 and reissuance of the permit to change the name of the permittee.”

4 **42.** Page 90, line 24: after that line insert: ✓

5 “(7m) EMERGENCY ORDER. The department may, without a prior hearing, order
6 a person to whom the department has issued an individual permit or notice of
7 coverage under a general permit under this section to immediately stop a withdrawal
8 if the department determines that there is a danger of imminent harm to the public
9 health, safety, or welfare, to the environment, or to the water resources or related
10 land resources of this state. The order shall specify the date on which the withdrawal
11 must be stopped and the date, if any, on which it may be resumed. The order shall
12 notify the person that the person may request a contested case hearing under ch. 227.
13 The hearing shall be held as soon as practicable after receipt of a request for a
14 hearing. An emergency order remains in effect pending the result of the hearing.”

15 **43.** Page 94, line 2: after that line insert:

16 “(13m) EXCEEDANCES. It is not a violation of this section to inadvertently
17 withdraw an amount of water that exceeds the withdrawal amount specified in a
18 permit issued under sub. (5) or in the database under sub. (4s) (i).” ✓

19 **44.** Page 94, line 10: delete “defendant” and substitute “violation”. ✓

20 **45.** Page 96, line 21: after that line insert:

21 “(j) “Facility” means an operating plant or establishment providing electricity
22 to the public or carrying on any manufacturing activity, trade, or business on one site,
23 including similar plants or establishments under common ownership or control
24 located on contiguous properties.” ✓

1 **46.** Page 99, line 5: after that line insert:

2 “(wp) “Water supply system,” when not preceded by “public,” means one of the
3 following:

4 1. Except as provided in subd. 2., the equipment handling water from the point
5 of intake of the water to the first point at which the water is used.

6 2. For a system for providing a public water supply, the equipment from the
7 point of intake of the water to first point at which the water is distributed.”. ✓

8 **47.** Page 99, line 23: delete “common distribution system” and substitute
9 “single facility or public water supply system”. ✓

10 **48.** Page 100, line 12: delete that line. ✓

11 **49.** Page 100, line 15: delete the material beginning with “There” and ending
12 with “use.” on line 16. ✓

13 **50.** Page 100, line 20: delete that line. ✓

14 **51.** Page 102, line 18: delete “1. Except as provided in subd. 2., if” and
15 substitute “If”. ✓

16 **52.** Page 102, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17 with page 103, line 3. ✓

18 **53.** Page 112, line 5: after “(5)” insert “, except as provided in sub. (4s) (bm)”. ✓

19 **54.** Page 112, line 13: delete “reporting, metering, and surveillance” and
20 substitute “estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if
21 necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring”. ✓

22 **55.** Page 112, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20. ✓

23 **56.** Page 113, line 2: after “(4s)” insert “, except as provided in par. (bm)”. ✓

1 **57.** Page 113, line 4: after that line insert:

2 “(bm) *Waiver*. The department may waive the requirement to obtain coverage
3 under a general permit for a person making a withdrawal that is covered by a permit
4 under s. 30.18 (2) (a).” ✓

5 **58.** Page 113, line 21: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the
6 withdrawal”. ✓

7 **59.** Page 113, line 22: delete “that are required for the withdrawal,”. ✓

8 **60.** Page 113, line 23: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.”. ✓

9 **61.** Page 114, line 8: after that line insert:

10 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
11 a facility, the department shall determine the smallest amount under subd. 3. a. or
12 b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify a withdrawal amount that
13 is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply systems.”. ✓

14 **62.** Page 115, line 15: after “approvals” insert “that are required for modifying
15 the withdrawal”. ✓

16 **63.** Page 115, line 16: delete the material beginning with “that” and ending
17 with “withdrawal,” on line 17. ✓

18 **64.** Page 115, line 18: after “amount” insert “ that is, except as provided in
19 subd. 3e.”. ✓

20 **65.** Page 115, line 19: substitute “a.” for “1.”. ✓

21 **66.** Page 116, line 1: substitute “b.” for “2.”. ✓

22 **67.** Page 116, line 2: after that line insert: ✓

1 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
2 a facility, the department shall determine the smallest amount under subd. 3. a. or
3 b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify a withdrawal amount that
4 is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each of the water supply systems.”.

5 **68.** Page 117, line 1: before “compliance” insert “substantial”. ✓

6 **69.** Page 117, line 7: delete “relevant facts or” and substitute “material facts
7 or substantially”. ✓

8 **70.** Page 117, line 20: delete the material beginning with “or 3m., (g)” and
9 ending with “3.” on line 21 and substitute “, 3e., or 3m., (g) 3., 3e., or 3m., or (j) 3., 3e.”. ✓

10 **71.** Page 117, line 22: after “tracking” insert “substantial”. ✓

11 **72.** Page 118, line 1: delete “reporting, metering, and surveillance” and
12 substitute “estimating the amount withdrawn, monitoring the withdrawal, if
13 necessary, and reporting the results of the estimating and monitoring”. ✓

14 **73.** Page 118, line 8: after that line insert:

15 “6m. If s. 281.35 (4) applies to the withdrawal, the matters under s. 281.35 (6)
16 (a).”.

17 **74.** Page 118, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16. ✓

18 **75.** Page 119, line 2: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the
19 withdrawal”. ✓

20 **76.** Page 119, line 3: delete “that are required for the withdrawal,”. ✓

21 **77.** Page 119, line 5: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.”. ✓

22 **78.** Page 119, line 15: after that line insert: ✓

1 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
2 a facility and subd. 3. c. does not apply, the department shall determine the smallest
3 amount under subd. 3. a. or b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify
4 a withdrawal amount that is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each
5 of the water supply systems.”.

6 **79.** Page 120, line 15: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
7 with “(6m)” on line 18. ✓

8 **80.** Page 120, line 19: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”. ✓

9 **81.** Page 120, line 25: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
10 with “(6m)” on page 121, line 2. ✓

11 **82.** Page 121, line 2: after that line insert:

12 “3. A person who submits an application under par. (d) 1., to which subd. 2.
13 would otherwise apply, may choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in
14 rules promulgated by the department, the water loss that will result from the
15 withdrawal. If the person demonstrates that the water loss would average less than
16 5,000,000 gallons per day in every 90-day period, the state decision-making
17 standard under sub. (5m), rather than the compact decision-making standard under
18 sub. (6), applies to the withdrawal.”. ✓

19 **83.** Page 121, line 11: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
20 with “(6m)” on line 14. ✓

21 **84.** Page 121, line 15: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”. ✓

22 **85.** Page 121, line 22: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
23 with “(6m)” on line 24. ✓

1 **86.** Page 121, line 24: after that line insert:

2 “3. A person who submits an application under par. (d) 1., to which subd. 2.
3 would otherwise apply, may choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in
4 rules promulgated by the department, the water loss that will result from the
5 increase in the withdrawal over the withdrawal amount as of the later of the dates
6 under subd. 2. If the person demonstrates that the resulting increase in water loss
7 would average less than 5,000,000 gallons per day in every 90-day period, the state
8 decision-making standard under sub. (5m), rather than the compact
9 decision-making standard under sub. (6), applies to the increase in the
10 withdrawal.”. ✓

11 **87.** Page 122, line 12: after “approvals” insert “that are required for modifying
12 the withdrawal”. ✓

13 **88.** Page 122, line 13: delete the material beginning with “that” and ending
14 with “withdrawal,” on line 14. ✓

15 **89.** Page 122, line 15: after “is” insert “, except as provided in subd. 3e.”. ✓

16 **90.** Page 123, line 2: after that line insert:

17 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
18 a facility and subd. 3. c. does not apply, the department shall determine the smallest
19 amount under subd. 3. a. or b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify
20 a withdrawal amount that is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each
21 of the water supply systems.”. ✓

22 **91.** Page 124, line 4: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with
23 “(ks)” on line 7. ✓

24 **92.** Page 124, line 8: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”. ✓

1 **93.** Page 124, line 15: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
2 with “(ks)” on line 18. ✓

3 **94.** Page 124, line 18: after that line insert:

4 “3. A person who submits an application under par. (g) 1., to which subd. 2.
5 would otherwise apply, may choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in
6 rules promulgated by the department, the water loss that will result from the
7 increase in the withdrawal over the withdrawal amount as of the latest of the dates
8 under subd. 2. If the person demonstrates that the resulting increase in water loss
9 would average less than 5,000,000 gallons per day in every 90-day period, the state
10 decision-making standard under sub. (5m), rather than the compact
11 decision-making standard under sub. (6), applies to the increase in the
12 withdrawal.”. ✓

13 **95.** Page 125, line 6: before “compliance” insert “substantial”. ✓

14 **96.** Page 125, line 7: after “approvals” insert “that are required for the
15 withdrawal”. ✓

16 **97.** Page 125, line 8: delete “that are required for the withdrawal.”. ✓

17 **98.** Page 125, line 12: after “amount” insert “that is, except as provided in
18 subd. 3e.”. ✓

19 **99.** Page 125, line 23: after that line insert:

20 “3e. If water is withdrawn through more than one water supply system to serve
21 a facility and subd. 3. c. does not apply, the department shall determine the smallest
22 amount under subd. 3. a. or b. for each of the water supply systems and shall specify

1 a withdrawal amount that is equal to the sum of the amounts determined for each
2 of the water supply systems.”. ✓

3 **100.** Page 126, line 2: before “compliance” insert “substantial”. ✓

4 **101.** Page 127, line 2: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
5 with “(ks)” on line 5. ✓

6 **102.** Page 127, line 6: after “in” insert “subd. 3. or”. ✓

7 **103.** Page 127, line 13: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
8 with “(ks)” on line 16. ✓

9 **104.** Page 127, line 16: after that line insert:

10 “3. A person who submits an application under par. (j) 1., to which subd. 2.
11 would otherwise apply, may choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in
12 rules promulgated by the department, the water loss that will result from the
13 increase in the withdrawal over the withdrawal amount as of the latest of the dates
14 under subd. 2. If the person demonstrates that the resulting increase in water loss
15 would average less than 5,000,000 gallons per day in every 90-day period, the state
16 decision-making standard under sub. (5m), rather than the compact
17 decision-making standard under sub. (6), applies to the increase in the
18 withdrawal.”. ✓

19 **105.** Page 127, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and
20 ending with page 128, line 6. ✓

21 **106.** Page 128, line 25: delete “, (6), or (6m)” and substitute “or (6)”. ✓

22 **107.** Page 129, line 8: delete “, (6), or” and substitute “or (6)”. ✓

23 **108.** Page 129, line 9: delete “(6m)”. ✓

1 **109.** Page 129, line 12: delete “relevant facts or” and substitute “material
2 facts or substantially”. ✓

3 **110.** Page 129, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute:

4 “(q) *Transfer of control.* A permit is not transferable to any person except after
5 notice to the department. A person who proposes to assume control over a permitted
6 withdrawal shall file with the department a permit application and a statement of
7 acceptance of the permit. The department may require modification or revocation
8 and reissuance of the permit to change the name of the permittee.”. ✓

9 **111.** Page 129, line 24: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
10 with “(6m)” on page 130, line 2. ✓

11 **112.** Page 130, line 3: after “date,” insert “except as provided in subd. 3.”. ✓

12 **113.** Page 130, line 9: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
13 with “(6m)” on line 12. ✓

14 **114.** Page 130, line 12: after that line insert:

15 “3. A person who submits a water supply service area plan under s. 281.348,
16 that provides for a new withdrawal to which subd. 2. would otherwise apply, may
17 choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in rules promulgated by the
18 department, the water loss that will result from the withdrawal. If the person
19 demonstrates that the water loss would average less than 5,000,000 gallons per day
20 in every 90-day period, the state decision-making standard under sub. (5m), rather
21 than the compact decision-making standard under sub. (6), applies to the
22 withdrawal.”. ✓

1 **115.** Page 130, line 21: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
2 with “(6m)” on line 24. ✓

3 **116.** Page 131, line 1: after “date,” insert “except as provided in subd. 3.,”. ✓

4 **117.** Page 131, line 8: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
5 with “(6m)” on line 11. ✓

6 **118.** Page 131, line 11: after that line insert:

7 “3. A person who submits a water supply service area plan under s. 281.348,
8 that provides for an increase in a withdrawal to which subd. 2. would otherwise
9 apply, may choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in rules promulgated
10 by the department, the water loss that will result from the increase in the withdrawal
11 over the withdrawal amount as of the later of the dates under subd. 2. If the person
12 demonstrates that the resulting increase in water loss would average less than
13 5,000,000 gallons per day in every 90-day period, the state decision-making
14 standard under sub. (5m), rather than the compact decision-making standard under
15 sub. (6), applies to the increase in the withdrawal.” ✓

16 **119.** Page 131, line 22: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
17 with “(6m)” on line 25. ✓

18 **120.** Page 132, line 1: after “date,” insert “except as provided in subd. 3.,”. ✓

19 **121.** Page 132, line 9: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending
20 with “(6m)” on line 12. ✓

21 **122.** Page 132, line 12: after that line insert:

22 “3. A person who submits a water supply service area plan under s. 281.348,
23 that provides for an increase in a withdrawal to which subd. 2. would otherwise

1 apply, may choose to demonstrate, using procedures specified in rules promulgated
2 by the department, the water loss that will result from the increase in the withdrawal
3 over the withdrawal amount as of the latest of the dates under subd. 2. If the person
4 demonstrates that the resulting increase in water loss would average less than
5 5,000,000 gallons per day in every 90-day period, the state decision-making
6 standard under sub. (5m), rather than the compact decision-making standard under
7 sub. (6), applies to the increase in the withdrawal.” ✓

8 **123.** Page 133, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21. ✓

9 **124.** Page 135, line 6: delete lines 6 to 23. ✓

10 **125.** Page 136, line 5: after that line insert: ✓

11 **“(7m) EMERGENCY ORDER.** The department may, without a prior hearing, order
12 a person to whom the department has issued an individual permit or notice of
13 coverage under a general permit under this section or s. 281.344 to immediately stop
14 a withdrawal if the department determines that there is a danger of imminent harm
15 to the public health, safety, or welfare, to the environment, or to the water resources
16 or related land resources of this state. The order shall specify the date on which the
17 withdrawal must be stopped and the date, if any, on which it may be resumed. The
18 order shall notify the person that the person may request a contested case hearing
19 under ch. 227. The hearing shall be held as soon as practicable after receipt of a
20 request for a hearing. An emergency order remains in effect pending the result of
21 the hearing.”. ✓

22 **126.** Page 138, line 3: after “(5)” insert “to which the state decision-making
23 standard under sub. (5m) or the compact decision-making standard under sub. (6)
24 applies”. ✓

1 **127.** Page 142, line 19: after that line insert:

2 “(13m) EXCEEDANCES. It is not a violation of this section to inadvertently
3 withdraw an amount of water that exceeds the withdrawal amount specified in a
4 permit issued under sub. (5) or in the database under sub. (4s) (i).” ✓

5 **128.** Page 143, line 2: delete “defendant” and substitute “violation”. ✓

6 **129.** Page 147, line 18: after that line insert: ✓

7 “SECTION 12m. 281.35 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

8 281.35 (1) (a) “Approval” means a permit issued under s. 30.18, 281.344 (5), or
9 281.346 (5) or an approval under s. 281.17 (1), 2001 stats., or s. 281.34 or 281.41.”.

10 **130.** Page 147, line 22: after “281.34,” insert “281.344 (5), 281.346 (5).” ✓

11 **131.** Page 148, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11. ✓

12 **132.** Page 148, line 8: after that line insert: ✓

13 “SECTION 18g. 281.35 (4) (a) 4. of the statutes is created to read:

14 281.35 (4) (a) 4. A person to whom a permit under s. 281.244 (5) or 281.346 (5)
15 has been issued or who is required to obtain a permit under one of those provisions
16 before beginning or increasing a withdrawal.

17 SECTION 18r. 281.35 (4) (b) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

18 281.35 (4) (b) (intro.) Before any person specified in par. (a) may begin a new
19 withdrawal or increase the amount of an existing withdrawal, the person shall apply
20 to the department under s. 30.18, 281.34, 281.344 (5), 281.346 (5), or 281.41 for a new
21 approval or a modification of its existing approval if either of the following conditions
22 applies:”.

23 **133.** Page 149, line 8: delete lines 8 to 18. ✓

